This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 6
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:

the type EMT4… compared to other types.
Each motor winding is equipped with two thermal protectors.
Type designation
EMT  -  -  -   -  -  -  - 
                  Flange interface:
 F10A, F10B, F14A, F14B, F16A, F16B,
 F25A, F25B, F30A, F30B
                  Signal code:
 T3WCG3, K2.2, K9.4, K10.2, K10.2F
                  Control unit: S, I, Y, B
                  Type of protection: E02
                  Color of enclosure: A2, B, G
                  Voltage code:
 d: 220 V a.c. 50 Hz single phase
 e: 380 V a.c. 50 Hz three phases
 e1: 380 V a.c. 60 Hz three phases
 N: 460 V a.c. 60 Hz three phases
 J2: 220 V a.c. 60 Hz three phases
                   Switch type: O, I
                  Output speed:
 50Hz: 18, 24, 36, 48, 72, 96, 144, 192
 60Hz: 21, 29, 43, 57, 86, 115, 173, 230
                  Series code:
 11, 12, 13, 21, 22, 23, 31, 41, 42, 43
                   EMT: Product code
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 6
Electrical Data
Rated Voltage:
220 V a.c. 60 Hz, 380 V a.c. 50 Hz/60Hz, 460 V a.c. 60 Hz (three phases, for product types EMT1…,
EMT2…, EMT3…, EMT4…) or
220 V a.c. 50 Hz single phase (for product types EMT1…, EMT2…, EMT3…)
Operation Duty:
S2 15 min (for all product types except EMT4… 50Hz T6 version)
S2 10 min (only for T6 temperature class of product type EMT4… 50Hz)
Rated output torque:
220 V a.c. 60 Hz, 380 V a.c. 50 Hz/60Hz, 460 V a.c. 60 Hz, three phases
Product type                                         Output speed (rpm, for 50Hz/60Hz)
18/21 24/29 36/43 48/57 72/86 96/115 144/173 192/230
EMT11… 35 Nm 35 Nm 35 Nm 35 Nm 35 Nm 35 Nm 30 Nm 25 Nm
EMT12… 80 Nm 80 Nm 80 Nm 70 Nm 50 Nm 40 Nm 35 Nm 30 Nm
EMT13… 105 Nm 105 Nm 100 Nm 90 Nm 60 Nm 50 Nm 40 Nm 35 Nm
EMT21… 200 Nm 200 Nm 200 Nm 200 Nm 170 Nm 150 Nm 100 Nm 60 Nm
EMT22… 300 Nm 300 Nm 250 Nm 220 Nm 200 Nm 170 Nm 120 Nm 80 Nm
EMT23… 400 Nm 400 Nm 300 Nm 250 Nm 250 Nm 230 Nm 150 Nm 90 Nm
EMT31… 620 Nm 620 Nm 550 Nm 480 Nm 480 Nm 370 Nm 250 Nm 200 Nm
EMT41… 1050 Nm 1050 Nm 850 Nm 700 Nm 700 Nm 550 Nm 420 Nm 250 Nm
EMT42… 1500 Nm 1500 Nm 1300 Nm 1050 Nm 1050 Nm 750 Nm 650 Nm 550 Nm
EMT43… 2050 Nm 2050 Nm 1750 Nm 1400 Nm 1400 Nm 1050 Nm 880 Nm 750 Nm
220 V a.c. 50 Hz, single phase
Product type                                Output speed (rpm)
18 24 36 48 72 96
EMT11… 60 Nm 60 Nm 50 Nm 50 Nm 35 Nm 35 Nm
EMT12… - 120 Nm 100 Nm 80 Nm 50 Nm 50 Nm
EMT21… 150 Nm 150 Nm 130 Nm 100 Nm 50 Nm 50 Nm
EMT22… - 220 Nm 180 Nm 150 Nm 110 Nm 80 Nm
EMT31… 250 Nm 250 Nm 200 Nm 170 Nm 130 Nm 100 Nm
Ex code
220 V a.c. 60 Hz, 380 V a.c. 50 Hz/60Hz, 460 V a.c. 60 Hz, three phases
Product type Operation Duty Ex marking Ambient temperature  Motor
EMT1…
EMT2…
EMT3…
S2 15 min
 II 2 G  Ex db IIC T4 Gb
 II 2 D  Ex tb IIIC T130°C Db
-40°C to +60°C T4 version
S2 15 min
 II 2 G  Ex db IIC T6 Gb
 II 2 D  Ex tb IIIC T80°C Db
-40°C to +60°C T6 version
EMT4…